

# **Department of Property&Procurement**

Government of the United States Virgin Islands 3274 Estate Richmond, Christiansted, U. S. Virgin Islands 00820 8201 Sub Base, 3rd Floor, St. Thomas, U. S. Virgin Islands 00802 st. croix main office: 340.773.1561 | st. thomas main office: 340.774.0828 st. croix fax: 340.773.0986 | st. thomas fax: 340.774.9587 http://dpp.vi.gov



## **Executed Renewal Option Letter**

June 2, 2021

Mr. Melvyn Moses Owner Melvyn Moses d/b/a Moses Equipment P.O. Box 2612 Frederiksted, VI 00841

## RE: S34FDPWC20 (ME) Mechanical Roadside Maintenance Services in the St. Croix District during the period of August 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022.

Dear Mr. Moses:

Transmitted herewith is the attached fully executed Renewal Option Supply Contract (Supply Contract) to provide Mechanical Roadside Maintenance Services in the St. Croix District during the period of August 1, 2021, through July 31, 2022. Melvyn Moses dba Moses Equipment. will perform under this Contract in accordance with Addendum I (Scope of Work), Addendum II (General Provisions), and Addendum III (Termination of Contracts). Melvin Moses dba Moses Equipment. fails to comply with the terms of the enclosed Contract, the Government of the Virgin Islands will exercise all rights and remedies available to it in law and equity.

Respectfully,

yacter With

Dynell R. Williams Deputy Commissioner of Procurement

DRW/ajl

*xc:* Government of the Virgin Islands File





## **EXERCISE OF RENEWAL OPTION**

## GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS

Caso -

#### **DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT**

### CONTRACT NO.: <u>S34FDPWC20 (ME)</u>

DATED: August 27, 2020

## **EXERCISE OF RENEWAL OPTION**

Contractor

#### **Description of Scope of Work/Services**

Melvyn Moses d/b/a Moses Equipment P.O. Box 2612 Frederiksted, VI 00841 Mechanical Roadside Maintenance Services on St. Croix, U.S.V.I.

Pursuant to the renewal option provision of Contract No. <u>S34FDPWC20 (ME)</u> and subject to the appropriation and allotment of necessary funds, notice is hereby given that the Government of the U.S. Virgin Islands, <u>Department of Public Works</u> exercises its option to renew and does hereby renew the contract for the period <u>August 1, 2021</u> to <u>July 31, 2022</u> at the stipulated cost therein.

All the terms, covenants, and conditions of the contract affected shall continue in full force and effect.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance hereby signing and returning the original to:

The Department of Property and Procurement 3274 Estate Richmond Christiansted St. Croix VI 00820

ACKNOWLEDGMENT & ACCEPTANCE:

Melvyn Moses

Owner Melvyn Moses d/b/a Moses Equipment

DATE:

Anthony O./Thomas, Commissioner Department of Property & Procurement GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS

Derek A. Gabriel

Commissioner Nominee Department of Public Works

21,2021 DATE:

DATE: 5/24/2021